MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-3-10

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 2020-1-3 ENTITLED "APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL STAFF 2020"

WHEREAS, during the 2020 Reorganization Meeting for Mansfield Township, under Resolution 2020-1-3, William R. Burns, Esq. of Malamut & Associates was appointed as Labor Attorney for Mansfield Township; and

WHEREAS, since said appointment, Mr. Burns has left the firm of Malamut and Associates and thereby Evan H.C. Crook, Esq. has replaced Mr. Burns on all labor associated cases on behalf of the firm of Malamut and Associates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey hereby authorizes and appoints Evan H.C. Crook, Esq. to replace William R. Burns as Labor Attorney for the Township of Mansfield for the calendar year 2020.

MOTION: CAIN SECOND: MAGEE

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: CAIN, MAGEE, HIGGINS, DI GIUSEPPE

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: OCELLO

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganizational Meeting held on March 5, 2020 at the Mansfield Township Complex at 7:00 pm.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk